

Suit No.11502/16

Ram Bhaj Kapoor Vs. Urmila Rani & Ors.

05.09.2022

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. A. K. Pandey.

None for defendant no.1.

Proxy Counsel Sh. A. K. Mishra for the remaining defendants.

PWs Sh. Jagdamba Prasad Tripathi and the plaintiff are present but discharged unexamined for today at the request of proxy counsel for the defendants on the ground that the main counsel is not well today. Same is not opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Heard and allowed in the interest of justice.

Put up for PE on 13/10/2022.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)

ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS

05.09.2022