

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST
DISTRICT, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

CNR No.DLWT01-004188-2021

CS No. 355/21

Sonia Malik vs Joginder Mohan Kumar

13.02.2023

Present: Sh Shakunt Jhala, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms Pallavi Yadav, proxy counsel for defendant.

Despite directions, physical copy of WS not filed by defendants. Defendants to file physical copy of WS on or before next date of hearing, subject to cost of Rs.2000/-, to be paid to plaintiff on the next date of hearing.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit regarding admission and denial of documents on or before next date with an advance copy to each other. Parties to bring their original documents on the next date of hearing.

To come up for admission and denial of documents and for framing of issues on **11.07.2023**.

(VEENA RANI)

Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Code:DL271/13.02.2023