

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST
DISTRICT, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
CNR. DLWT-01 001052-2015
CS No. 9048/16

Chand Ram vs ramesh Prakash

10.08.2023

Present: Sh Chander Mal, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant.

Arguments of ld counsel for plaintiff heard however,
pass over sought by proxy counsel for defendant for appearance of
main counsel for defendant.

Be awaited for main counsel for defendant.

(VEENA RANI)
Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Code:DL271/10.08.2023

At 11.20 a.m

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh T R Sandhu, Ld Counsel for defendant.

Arguments of ld counsel for defendant heard on the
application u/s 151 CPC of plaintiff.

Advance copy of reply to the above application has
been supplied to ld counsel for plaintiff however, ld counsel for
defendant seeks time to file the same in the court.

To come up for clarification, if any/ orders on the
application u/s 151 CPC of plaintiff on **13.09.2023**. Meanwhile
reply the above said application be filed.

The date already fixed ie 06.09.2023 stands cancelled.

(VEENA RANI)
Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Code:DL271/10.08.2023