

Civ DJ 11502/16

RAM BHAJ KAPOOR Vs. URMILA RANI ORS.

07.05.2024

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Order No.460/8805-8821/Cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2024 dated 21.03.2024 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel.

Sh. R.N. Vats, Ms. Pranati Vats and Sh. Vinod Sharma, ld counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 with defendant no.2

None for defendant no.3.

As per last ordersheet, case is at the stage of DE, however, one application under Order 18 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Reply of same has been filed by other side. Arguments heard on the same.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **29.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /07.05.2024