

Civ DJ 11502/16

RAM BHAJ KAPOOR Vs. URMILA RANI ORS.

22.10.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. R.N. Vats, Sh. Tanmay Vats, Sh. Mayank Vats and Sh.

Ashish Vats, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 1 & 2.

None for defendant no. 3.

Case is at the stage of DE and DW-1 and DW-2 are present however, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is not available. It is submitted that due to bad health of ld. Counsel for plaintiff, he is not available today.

Put up for purpose fixed on **19.12.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.10.2024