

Civ DJ 11502/16

RAM BHAJ KAPOOR Vs. URMILA RANI ORS.

19.12.2024

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. R.N. Vats, ld counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.

None for defendant no.3.

Case is at the stage of DE and DW-1 & 2 are also present, however, original documents have not been brought by the witnesses, even passover is being sought on behalf of plaintiff.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on **19.03.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/19.12.2024

At 12:10 PM

At this stage, Sh. Ashish Kumar Pandey, ld counsel for plaintiff entered appearance. He is apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/19.12.2024