

Civ DJ 11502/16

RAM BHAJ KAPOOR Vs. URMILA RANI ORS.

19.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Manvi, Id proxy counsel for defendant no.1 & 2
alongwith defendant-Yogesh Kapoor..

None for defendant no.3.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, it is submitted on behalf of defendant that Id. main counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty. In the interest of justice, matter be put up for purpose fixed on **19.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/19.03.2025