

2 Civ DJ 344/2015 9048/16
CHAND RAM Vs. RAMESH PARKASH

04.12.2025

One Personal Assistant is on leave today and no substituted provided.

Present None for plaintiff.

Shri T.R. Sandhu, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Ld. LC has already furnished the report regarding evidence.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submit that entire evidence has been concluded and the matter be listed for final arguments.

Put up for final arguments for 10.01.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/04.12.2025