

7 Civ DJ 184/2016 11502/16
RAM BHAJ KAPOOR Vs. URMILA RANI ORS.

06.01.2026

Present Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Shri Ashish Pandey.

Shri R.N. Vats, Shri Tanmay Vats, Shri Dinesh Yadav, Ld.

Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

None for defendant no. 3

The defence of the defendant no. 3 has already been struck
of vide order dated 05.07.2017.

The matter pertains to the year 2016.

Ld. LC has not recorded any evidence. Hence, Ld. LC stands
discharged.

DW1 examined and cross examination deferred at request of
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as he submits that he is not prepared for cross
examination today.

Put up for remaining DE as last opportunity the plaintiff to
cross examine the defendant witness for 05.02.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/06.01.2026