

14 Civ DJ 184/2016 11502/16
RAM BHAJ KAPOOR Vs. URMILA RANI ORS.

15.04.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

File taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, vide notification no. 71/G-4/Genl.-1/DHC dated 10.04.2026.

Present Plaintiff in person.

Sh. R.N. Vats, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.

Defendant no.3 already exparte vide order dated 25.03.2026.

Plaintiff submits that main Counsel is busy in another Court for recording evidence and will appear after lunch at 2.00 pm.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that after lunch he is indisposed.

In these circumstances, put up for final arguments as last opportunity to both the parties for **20.05.2026. Date is given at request and convenience of Ld. Counsel for both the parties.**

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/15.04.2026